RESOLUTION NO. 911

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SNOQUALMIE, WASHINGTON, AMENDING RESOLUTION 735, APPROVING A USER FEE SCHEDULE FOR SPECIAL EVENTS IN CITY PARKS AND FOR ATHLETIC FIELD RENTALS FOR LEAGUE USE

WHEREAS, the City Council approved Resolution No. 735 on January 10th, 2005

approving a user fee schedule for special events in City parks and for athletic field rentals for league use, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the fee schedule so established in order to recover an amount to reflect actual costs, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Snoqualmie that the Amended User Fee Schedule, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, is hereby approved and adopted.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Snoqualmie, Washington, this 13th day of July 2009.

Matthew R. Larson, Mayor

Attest:

odi Warren, CMC City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Patrick B. Anderson, City Attorney

City of Snoqualmie Parks & Recreation Rental Fees

All fees must be paid upfront.

Note: To be eligible for the Resident rate, you must provide identification that verifies that you live inside the Snoqualmie city limits. Failure to do so will result in the Non-Resident fee being charged for your event.

BALLFIELDS	Amount of Time	Resident		Non-Resident		Damage Deposit	
		Youth	Adult	Youth	Adult	Youth	Adult
Soccer/Football practice	2 hours / field	\$8	\$20	\$13	\$25		00
Soccer/Football game	2 hours / field	\$15	\$25	\$20	\$30	\$100	
Baseball/Softball practice	1.5 hours / field	\$8	\$20	\$13	\$20	\$100	
Baseball/Softball game	1.5 hours / field	\$15	\$25	\$20	\$30	\$100	
Tennis	1 hour / court	\$10		\$15		\$100	
Tournaments-Soccer/Football	2 hours	\$20	\$30	\$25	\$35	\$200 \$300*	
Tournaments-Baseball/Softball	1.5 hours	\$20	\$30	\$25	\$35	\$200	\$300*
Events/Camps - Half Day	8am - 2pm or 2pm – 9pm	\$200		\$250		\$200	
Events/Camps – Full Day	8am – 9pm	\$400		\$500		\$400	
PREP FEES							
Baseball/Softball		\$50/game/field		\$50/game/field			
PARKS**	Address	Resident 3 hours Add'l hr.		Non-Resident 3 hours Add'l hr.		Damage Deposit Resident/Non-Resident	
Riverview Park	39000 Park St.	\$75	\$25	\$150	\$50		/\$200
Snoqualmie Community Park	35016 SE Ridge St.	\$100	\$35	\$350	\$120		/\$200
Sandy Cove Park	7970 Falls Ave. SE	\$100	\$35	\$150	\$50	\$100 / \$200	
Whitaker Park	6813 Eagle Lake Dr.	\$25	\$9	\$75	\$25		/\$200
		Half Day		Half Day	Full Day		Full Day
Snoqualmie Point	37580 SE Winery Rd.	\$250	\$500	\$500	\$1,000		/\$1000
Gazebos (Railroad Park)		\$35	\$70	\$50	\$100		/\$200
Picnic Shelters		\$60	\$120	\$75	\$150		/\$200
Special Event Permit Fee		\$25		\$50		7.50	. +=+0
Power Snoqualmie Point Stage						\$100	

^{*}Tournaments will not be considered without a deposit and fees do not include prepping fields.

^{**}Reservations are for a minimum three (3) hour period or half a day. An additional cost will be added if City staffing is required.